Product Brief
600 V CoolMOS™ C7 series
Highest efficiency superjunction MOSFET for hard
and soft switching applications (PFC and LLC)
The new 600 V CoolMOS™ C7 series from Infineon offers a ~50 percent reduction in
turn-off losses (Eoss) compared to the CoolMOS™ CP, offering a GaN-like level of
performance in PFC, TTF and other hard switching topologies.
Efficiency and TCO (total cost of ownership) driven applications benefit from the higher

ci
en
cy
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
IPP60R180C7 Competitor A IPP60R190P6
RDS(on)
[mΩ]
TO-220 TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-220
FullPAK TO-247 TO-247
4pin
TO-252
(DPAK) ThinPAK 8X8
17 IPW60R017C7 IPZ60R017C7
40 IPP60R040C7 IPB60R040C7 IPW60R040C7 IPZ60R040C7
60 IPP60R060C7 IPB60R060C7 IPA60R060C7 IPW60R060C7 IPZ60R060C7
65 IPL60R065C7
99 IPP60R099C7 IPB60R099C7 IPA60R099C7 IPW60R099C7 IPZ60R099C7
104 IPL60R104C7
120 IPP60R120C7 IPB60R120C7 IPA60R120C7 IPW60R120C7
125 IPL60R125C7
180 IPP60R180C7 IPB60R180C7 IPA60R180C7 IPW60R180C7 IPD60R180C7
185 IPL60R185C7